MITSUBISHI

Application

(Diesel)

FB501, FD511, Pajero (Diesel)
Bus (Diesel)
Canter (Diesel
Canter (Diesel
Canter (Diesel
Canter (Diesel
Carisma
Celeste 1400
Celeste 2600
Challenger
Chariot (Shallow Oil Ring Groove)
Colt

Colt

Colt 1000

Colt 1100

Colt 1200

Colt 1400

Colt 1500

Colt 1600

Colt 2000

Colt C14A (Diesel)

Cordia

Cordia (Turbo)

Debonair

o ==

Debonair

Debonair 2000

Debonair 2600

Diamante

Diamante, DOHC

Eclipse

Eclipse (DOHC & Turbo)
Eclipse (Sohc)

Eclipse Single Cam 16V
Eclipse Spyder Single Cam 16V
Eclipse, DOHC

Endeavor, Galant, Montero
Eterna

Executive 2600

Expo

Expo LRV 2WD

Expo, Expo LRV

Forklift

Forklift

Forklift

Forklift (Diesel)

Forklift (Dish piston) (Diesel)
Forklift (Flat top piston) (Diesel)
Galant

Galant

Galant

Galant

Galant

Galant

Engine

Model
S6KT
4M40
4D30
4D30
4D31T
4D32
4D33
4G16
4G12
4G54
4G54B
4G63
4G31
4G16
KE43
KE44
KE46
4G12
KE45
4G32
4G63
4D65
4G62
4G62
KEG4
4G54B
6G34
4G54
6G72
6G74
4G69
4G63, GTX
4G37
4G64, G, Y
4G64, G, Y
420A
6G75
4G67
4G54
G64B
4G93
4G64
4G33
4G41
4G52
4DQ5
S48
S4E, S48
4G67
4G63
4G64
G64B
4G69
6G72

Cyl
Bore
102.00

95.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
104.00
108.00

81.00

74.00

91.10

91.10

85.00

74.50

81.00

72.00

73.00

73.00

74.00

85.00

76.90

85.00

80.60

80.60

80.60

80.00

91.10

73.00

91.10

91.10

93.00

87.00

85.00

80.60

86.50

86.50

87.50

95.00

81.50

91.10

86.50

81.00

86.50

73.00

76.50

84.00

84.00

94.00

94.00

81.50

85.00

86.50

86.50

87.00

91.10

CcC
6380
2835
3298
3298
3298
3567
4214
1600
1410
2555
2555
1997
1499
1600
997
1088
1189
1410
1498
1597
1997
1795
1795
1795
1991
2555
1994
2555
2972
3496
2378
1997
1755
2350
2350
1997
3828
1836
2555
2350
1834
2350
1439
1378
1995
2084
2609
2609
1836
1997
1468
2350
2378
2972

Years

1979
1979

78-81
83-85
79-83
89-97
69-74

63-67
67-73
69-73
80-82
65-70
71-83
1980

1983
84-88

79-83
1971
1978

91-96

97-04

06-11

88-93

89-94

97-05

01-05

95-99

03-05

1998
1992
92-95
93-95
75-78
71-76
1976
1974

95-99
92-96
84-88
05-12
88-90

Set Number

Chrome Plain

S7093°4

$5188"

C1816

C1816

$7138"

$7002*

S7137"

c1842"

c1417 P1417

C1438 P1438
P1958

c1947*

C1623 P1623

c1842"

c1224 P1224

c1170 P1170

c1170 P1170

c1417 P1417

C1372 P1372

C1298 P1298

C1528 P1528

c1945"

c1527 P1527

C1645 P1645

C1319 P1319
P1958

C1596 P1596

C1438 P1438

c1841*

Cc1984 P1984

S5347"

c1775"

C1645 P1645

c1883"

c1883"

C3896" P3896"

$5292*"

c1967*

C1438 P1438

C1652 P1652

c1842*

c1883"

c1521 P1521

c1511 P1511

C1331 P1331

C1495 P1495

$5453*"

$5176"

c1967*

c1951*

C1946"

C1652 P1652

s5347"

C1664 P1664

Line
No
70
63
68
68
69
73
74
31
14
56
59
41
15
31

+ = Contains Ductile Or Steel Ring(s) N = New Number A = Standard Only FK = Full Keystone HK = 1/2 Keystone
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MITSUBISHI

Engine Cyl Set Number Line

Application Model Bore CcC Years Chrome Plain No
Galant 4G54B 91.10 2555 79-83 P1958 59
Galant (DOHC) 4G63 85.00 1997 89-93 Cc1775" 40
Galant (Diesel) 4D65 80.60 1795 C1945" 26
Galant (Shallow Oil Ring Groove) 4G63 85.00 1997 89-97 Cc1947" 41
Galant 1300 4G30 73.00 1289 69-71 C1170 P1170 7

Galant 1400 4G33 73.00 1439 71-75 C1170 P1170 10
Galant 1400 4G41  76.50 1378 71-73 C1511 P1511 20
Galant 1500 4G31 7450 1499 69-74 C1623 P1623 15
Galant 1600 4G32 76.90 1597 70-83 C1298 P1298 21
Galant 1800 4G51 81.00 1855 73-77 C1520 P1520 34
Galant 2000 4G52 84.00 1995 73-80 C1331 P1331 38
Galant 2600 4G54 9110 2555 1979 C1438 P1438 56
Galant 8V 4G63 85.00 1997 89-93 C1755 P1755 46
Galant Dual/Single Cam 16V 4G64,G,Y 86.50 2350 93-04 Cc1883" 48
Galant, Pajero, Pick-Up (Diesel) 4D55 91.10 2346 1983 C5131 55
Galant, V-6 6G72S 91.10 2972 93-03 c1841" 54
Jupiter JH4 7937 2199 56-72 C2161 P2161 24
Lancer 4G11  69.50 1244 77-83 C1610 P1610 1

Lancer 4G13  71.00 1298 1984 C1761 P1761 5

Lancer 4G16  81.00 1600 Cc1842° 31
Lancer 4G94 8150 1999 02-06 $5273"" 36
Lancer 4B11 86.00 1998 09-15 $5410"" 47
Lancer 4G69 87.00 2378 03-06 s5347" 51
Lancer 1200 4G36 73.00 1238 75-78 C1521 P1521 12
Lancer 1400 4G12  74.00 1410 79-81 C1417 P1417 14
Lancer 1800 D/ Break (Diesel) 4D65 80.60 1795 83-89 $5162° 27
Lancer Evolution Turbo 4B11T  86.00 1998 08-14 $5410"" 47
Lancer Sportback 2.0 DI-D (Diesel) BKD 81.00 1968 08-On S5412*" 33
Magna 4G54 9110 2555 1985 C1529 P1529 57
Minica 55 2G23 70.00 550 76-92 C1692 P1692 2

Mirage 4G11  69.50 1244 1977 C1610 P1610 1

Mirage 4G13  71.00 1298 1984 C1761 P1761 5

Mirage 4G15 7550 1468 89-90 C1602 P1602 18
Mirage 4G91  78.40 1496 C5031" 23
Mirage 4G16  81.00 1600 Cc1842° 31
Mirage (Diesel) 4D65 80.60 1795 C1945" 26
Mirage (Turbo) 4G32 76.90 1597 84-88 C1604 P1604 22
Mirage (Turbo) 4G61  82.30 1595 89-92 c1724" 37
Mirage 12V 4G15 7550 1468 91-96 Cc1778" 16
Mirage 1800 D (Diesel) 4D65 80.60 1795 1983 $5162° 27
Mirage Also w/CA ECS 12V 4G15 7550 1468 97-02 C1983" 17
Mirage, Lancer 4G13  71.00 1298 C1643" 3

Mirage, Lancer 4G13  71.00 1298 S$5310 4

Montero 4G54B 91.10 2555 1983 C1438 P1438 56
Montero 4G54 9110 2555 84-89 C1529 P1529 57
Montero 6G72 91.10 2972 89-94 C1664 P1664 58
Montero Sport Single Cam 16V 4G64,G,Y 86.50 2350 97-99 c1883" 48
Montero V-6 6G72 91.10 2972 93-96 c1841" 54
Montero, 24 V, DOHC 6G74 93.00 3496 93-04 C1984 P1984 60
Outlander 4B11 86.00 1998 10-15 s5410*" 47
Outlander 4G69 87.00 2378 04-06 $5347" 51
Outlander Single Cam 16V 4G64,G,Y 86.50 2350 03-05 Cc1883" 48
Pajero (Diesel) 4M40-TC  95.00 2835 $5323*" 65
Pajero (Diesel) 4M40 95.00 2835 $5324"" 66

+ = Contains Ductile Or Steel Ring(s) N = New Number A = Standard Only FK = Full Keystone HK = 1/2 Keystone
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MITSUBISHI

Engine Cyl Set Number Line
Application Model Bore CcC Years Chrome Plain No
Pajero (Diesel) 4M41  98.50 3200 99-11 $5395" " 67
Pick-Up 4G63 85.00 1997 83-86 C1528 P1528 45
Pick-Up 4G63 85.00 1997 87-89 C1755 P1755 46
Pick-Up 4G64 86.50 1468 92-96 C1946" 49
Pick-Up 4G54B 91.10 2555 83-85 C1438 P1438 56
Pick-Up 4G54 91.10 2555 86-89 C1529 P1529 57
Pick-Up 6G72 9110 2972 90-93 C1664 P1664 58
Pick-Up (Diesel) 4D56 91.10 2346 83-85 C1530" 53
Pick-Up (Diesel) 4D56 91.10 2346 1983 C5131 55
Pick-Up (Turbo) (Diesel) 4D55 9110 2346 83-85 C1530" 53
Precis 4G15 7550 1468 87-93 C1602 P1602 18
Proton Waja 4G18P 76.00 1584 01-On $5288" 19
Sapporo 4G54B 91.10 2555 79-85 P1958 59
Savrin DZL, 4G63, 4G63T,D,F  85.00 1998 03-08 S5348" 43
Sigma 6G72 9110 2972 88-90 C1664 P1664 58
Starion (Turbo) 4G54 91.10 2555 83-89 C1529 P1529 57
Tredia 4G62 80.60 1795 1983 C1527 P1527 28
Tredia 4G63 85.00 1997 84-88 C1528 P1528 45
Tredia (Turbo) 4G62 80.60 1795 84-88 C1645 P1645 30
Truck 459, BE449, FE439 (Diesel) 4D34T 104.00 3907 S$5052" 72
Truck FE439 (Diesel) 4D34 104.00 3907 S$5051" 71
Van G64B  86.50 2350 85-93 C1652 P1652 50
Line Bore Diameter Ring Size
No Application Set No Cyl Inch MM Comp [o]]]
1 Mirage (1.2L) | 1244 P1610 4 2.736 69.50 | 4-1.50 4-4.00
Lancer C1610 4-1.50
2 | Minica 55 (.5L) 550 P1692 2 2.756 70.00 | 2-1.50 2-2.50
C1692 2-1.50
3 | Mirage, Lancer 1298 C1643" 4 2.795 71.00 | 4-1.20 4 -3.00
4-1.50
4 | Mirage, Lancer (1.3L) | 1298 S$5310 4 2.795 71.00 | 4-1.20 4-2.80
4-1.50
5 | Mirage (1.3L) | 1298 P1761 4 2.795 71.00 | 4-1.50 4-4.00
Lancer C1761 4-1.50
6 | Colt 1000 (1.0L) 997 P1224 4 2.835 72.00 | 4-2.00 4-4.00
C1224 4-2.00
7 | Galant 1300 (1.3L) | 1289 P1170 4 2.874 73.00 | 4-2.00 4-4.00
C1170 4-2.00
8 | Colt 1100 (1.1L) | 1088 P1170 4 2.874 73.00 | 4-2.00 4-4.00
C1170 4-2.00
9 | Colt 1200 (1.2L) | 1189 P1170 4 2.874 73.00 | 4-2.00 4-4.00
C1170 4-2.00
10 | Galant 1400 (1.4L) | 1439 P1170 4 2.874 73.00 | 4-2.00 4-4.00
C1170 4-2.00
11 | Forklift (1.4L) | 1439 P1521 4 2.874 73.00 | 4-1.50 4-4.00
C1521 4-1.50
12 | Lancer 1200 (1.2L) | 1238 P1521 4 2.874 73.00 | 4-1.50 4-4.00
C1521 4-1.50
13 | Debonair 2000 (2.0L) | 1994 P1596 6 2.874 73.00 | 6-2.00 6-4.00
C1596 6-2.00
14 | Celeste 1400 (1.4L) | 1410 P1417 4 2913 74.00 | 4-1.50 4-4.00
Colt 1400 C1417 4-1.50
Lancer 1400

+ = Contains Ductile Or Steel Ring(s) N = New Number A = Standard Only FK = Full Keystone HK = 1/2 Keystone
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MITSUBISHI

Line Bore Diameter Ring Size
No Application Set No Cyl Inch MM Comp [o]]]
15 | Colt (1.5L) | 1499 P1623 4 2.933 7450 | 4-2.00 4-4.00
Galant 1500 C1623 4-2.00
16 | Mirage 12V (1.5L) | 1468 c1778" 4 2.972 7550 | 4-1.20 4-3.00
4-1.50
17 | Mirage Also wW/CAECS 12V (1.5L) | 1468 Cc1983" 4 2.972 7550 | 4-1.20 4-2.80
4-1.50
18 | Mirage (1.5L) | 1468 P1602 4 2.972 75.50 | 4-1.50 4-4.00
Precis C1602 4-1.50
19 | Proton Waja (1.6L) | 1584 $5288" 4 2.992 76.00 | 4-1.20 4-250
4-1.20
20 | Galant 1400 (1.4L) | 1378 P1511 4 3.012 76.50 | 4-2.00 4-4.00
Forklift C1511 4-2.00
21 | Colt 1600 (1.6L) | 1597 P1298 4 3.028 76.90 | 4-2.00 4-4.00
Galant 1600 C1298 4-2.00
22 | Mirage (Turbo) (1.6L) | 1597 P1604 4 3.028 76.90 | 4-1.50 4-4.00
C1604 4-1.50
23 | Mirage (1.5L) | 1496 C5031" 4 3.086 78.40 | 4-1.20 4-2.80
4-1.20
24 | Jupiter (2.2L) | 2199 P2161 4 3.125 79.37 | 4-3/32 4-3/16
Cc2161 4 -3/32
25 | Debonair (2.0L) | 1991 P1319 6 3.150 80.00 | 6-2.00 6-4.00
C1319 6-2.00
26 | Colt C14A (Diesel) (1.8L) | 1795 C1945° 4 3.173 80.60 | 4-2.00™ 4-4.00
Galant (Diesel) 4-2.00"™
Mirage (Diesel)
27 | Lancer 1800 D/ Break (Diesel) (1.8L) | 1795 $5162° 4 3.173 80.60 | 4-2.00™ 4-4.00
Mirage 1800 D (Diesel) 4-2.00
28 | Tredia (1.8L) | 1795 P1527 4 3.173 80.60 | 4-2.00 4-4.00
Cordia C1527 4-2.00
29 | Eclipse (Sohc) (1.8L) | 1755 P1645 4 3.173 80.60 | 4-1.50 4-4.00
C1645 4-1.50
30 | Tredia (Turbo) (1.8L) | 1795 P1645 4 3.173 80.60 | 4-1.50 4-4.00
Cordia (Turbo) C1645 4-1.50
31 | Lancer (1.6L) | 1600 c1842" 4 3.189 81.00 | 4-1.20 4-2.80
Carisma 4-1.20
Colt
Mirage
32 | Expo LRV 2WD (1.8L) | 1834 c1842° 4 3.189 81.00 | 4-1.20 4-2.80
4-1.20
33 | Lancer Sportback 2.0 DI-D (Diesel) (2.0L) | 1968 s5412*" 4 3.189 81.00 | 4-1.75 4-3.00
4-2.00
34 | Galant 1800 (1.9L) | 1855 P1520 4 3.189 81.00 | 4-2.00 4-4.00
C1520 4-2.00
35 | Eterna (1.8L) | 1836 C1967" 4 3.209 81.50 | 4-1.20 4-3.00
Galant 4-1.50
36 | Lancer (2.0L) | 1999 $5273*" 4 3.209 81.50 | 4-1.20 4-250
4-1.20
37 | Mirage (Turbo) (1.6L) | 1595 c1724" 4 3.240 8230 | 4-1.20 4-3.00
4-1.50
38 | Galant 2000 (2.0L) | 1995 P1331 4 3.307 84.00 | 4-2.00 4-4.00
Forklift C1331 4-2.00
39 | Forklift (Diesel) (2.1L) | 2084 P1495 4 3.307 84.00 | 4-2.50 4-4.00
C1495 4-2.00

+ = Contains Ductile Or Steel Ring(s) N = New Number A = Standard Only FK = Full Keystone HK = 1/2 Keystone
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MITSUBISHI

Line Bore Diameter Ring Size
No Application Cyl Inch MM Comp [o]]]
40 | Eclipse (DOHC & Turbo) (2.0L) | 1997 Cc1775" 4 3.346 85.00 | 4-1.20 4-3.00
Galant (DOHC) 4-1.50
41 | Chariot (Shallow Oil Ring Groove) (2.0L) | 1997 Cc1947" 4 3.346 85.00 | 4-1.20 4-3.00
Galant (Shallow Oil Ring Groove) 4-1.50
42 | Galant (2.0L) | 1997 Cc1951" 4 3.346 85.00 | 4-1.20 4-2.80
4-1.50
43 | Savrin (2.0L) | 1998 $5348" 4 3.346 85.00 | 4-1.20 4-2.00
4-1.20
44 | Colt 1500 (1.5L) | 1498 P1372 4 3.346 85.00 | 4-2.00 4-4.00
C1372 4-2.00
45 | Pick-Up (2.0L) | 1997 P1528 4 3.346 85.00 | 4-2.00 4-4.00
Tredia C1528 4-2.00
Colt 2000
46 | Galant 8V (2.0L) | 1997 P1755 4 3.346 85.00 | 4-1.50 4-4.00
Pick-Up C1755 4-1.50
47 | Outlander (2.0L) | 1998 s5410*" 4 3.386 86.00 | 4-1.20 4-2.00
Lancer Evolution Turbo 4-1.20
Lancer
48 | Expo, Expo LRV (2.4L) | 2350 c1883" 4 3.406 86.50 | 4-1.20 4-2.80
Galant Dual/Single Cam 16V 4-1.50
Eclipse Single Cam 16V
Montero Sport Single Cam 16V
Eclipse Spyder Single Cam 16V
Outlander Single Cam 16V
49 | Pick-Up (1.5L) | 1468 C1946" 4 3.406 86.50 | 4-1.20 4-3.00
Galant 4-1.50
50 | Galant (2.4L) | 2350 P1652 4 3.406 86.50 | 4-1.50 4-4.00
Van C1652 4-1.50
Expo
51 | Outlander (2.4L) | 2378 $5347" 4 3.425 87.00 | 4-1.20 4-2.00
Eclipse 4-1.20
Galant
Lancer
52 | Eclipse, DOHC (2.0L) | 1997 P3896" 4 3.445 87.50 | 4-1.20 4-3.00
C3896" 4-1.20
53 | Pick-Up (Turbo) (Diesel) (2.4L) | 2346 C1530" 4 3.587 91.10 | 4-2.50™ 4-4.00
Pick-Up (Diesel) 4 -2.00™
54 | Diamante (3.0L) | 2972 c1841" 6 3.587 91.10 | 6-1.20 6-3.00
Montero V-6 6-1.50
Galant, V-6
55 | Galant, Pajero, Pick-Up (Diesel) (2.4L) | 2346 C5131 4 3.587 91.10 | 4-2.50 4-4.00
Pick-Up (Diesel) 4-2.00
56 | Celeste 2600 (2.6L) | 2555 P1438 4 3.587 91.10 | 4-2.00 4-4.00
Debonair 2600 C1438 4-2.00
Executive 2600
Galant 2600
Montero
Pick-Up
57 | Montero (2.6L) | 2555 P1529 4 3.587 91.10 | 4-1.50 4-4.00
Starion (Turbo) C1529 4-1.50
Magna
Pick-Up
58 | Galant (3.0L) | 2972 P1664 6 3.587 91.10 | 6-1.50 6-4.00
Montero C1664 6 -1.50
Continued On Next Page

+ = Contains Ductile Or Steel Ring(s) N = New Number A = Standard Only FK = Full Keystone HK = 1/2 Keystone
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MITSUBISHI

Line Bore Diameter Ring Size
No Application Set No Cyl Inch MM Comp [o]]]
< Continued >
Pick-Up
Sigma
59 | Challenger (2.6L) | 2555 P1958 4 3.587 91.10 | 4-2.00 4-4.00
Debonair 4-2.00
Galant
Sapporo
60 | Montero, 24 V, DOHC (3.5L) | 3496 P1984 6 3.661 93.00 | 6-1.50 6 -3.00
Diamante, DOHC C1984 6-1.50
61 | Forklift (Flat top piston) (Diesel) (2.6L) | 2609 S5176* 4 3.701 94.00 | 4-250" | 4-450
4-2.00
62 | Forklift (Dish piston) (Diesel) (2.6L) | 2609 $5453*" 4 3.701 94.00 | 4-2.50™ | 4-4.00
4-2.00
63 | FB501, FD511, Pajero (Diesel) (2.8L) | 2835 $5188"° 4 3.740 95.00 | 4-2.50™ | 4-4.00
4-2.00
64 | Endeavor, Galant, Montero (3.8L) | 3828 s5292*" 6 3.740 95.00 | 6-1.20 6 -2.00
6-1.20
65 | Pajero (Diesel) 2835 s5323*" 4 3.740 95.00 | 4-2.30™ | 4-3.00
4-2.00
66 | Pajero (Diesel) 2835 s5324*" 4 3.740 95.00 | 4-2.30™ | 4-4.00
4-2.00
67 | Pajero (Diesel) (3.2L) | 3200 S5395*" 4 3.878 98.50 | 4-2.35™ | 4-3.00
4-1.50
68 | Bus (Diesel) (3.3L) | 3298 C1816 4 3.937 100.00 | 4-3.00™ | 4-5.00
Canter (Diesel) 4-2.00
69 | Canter (Diesel) (3.3L) | 3298 S7138° 4 3.937 100.00 | 4-3.00™ | 4-4.00
4-2.00
70 | (Diesel) (6.4L) | 6380 S7093*4 1 4.016 102.00 | 1-3.00™ | 1-4.00
1-2.00"
71 | Truck FE439 (Diesel) (3.9L) | 3907 $5051°* 4 4.094 104.00 | 4-3.00 4-4.00
4-2.00
72 | Truck 459, BE449, FE439 (Diesel) (3.9L) | 3907 S5052° 4 4.094 104.00 | 4-2.80™ | 4-4.00
4-2.00
73 | Canter (Diesel) (3.6L) | 3567 S7002° 4 4.094 104.00 | 4-3.00™ | 4-4.00
4-2.00
74 | Canter (Diesel) (4.2L) | 4214 S7137° 4 4.252 108.00 | 4-3.00 4-4.00
4-2.00

+ = Contains Ductile Or Steel Ring(s) N = New Number A = Standard Only FK = Full Keystone HK = 1/2 Keystone
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